SB0369/633126/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 369</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "operators of"; and strike beginning with "ensure" in line 6 down through "circumstances" in line 7 and substitute "<u>comply with the Public Access Automated External Defibrillator Program</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with "INCLUDES" in line 7 down through "PROGRAM" in line 17 and substitute "<u>MEANS:</u>

<u>1.</u> EACH BRANCH OF A COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM; OR

<u>2.</u> THE ENOCH PRATT FREE LIBRARY";

in line 18, strike "A" and substitute ":

<u>1.</u> <u>A</u>";

in lines 18 and 19, strike "MEDIA PROGRAM"; in line 19, after "SYSTEM" insert ";

2. <u>A MOBILE LIBRARY UNIT; OR</u>

<u>3.</u> <u>A CORRECTIONAL FACILITY LIBRARY</u>";

and in line 20, strike "OPERATOR OF A".

SB0369/633126/01 Ways and Means Committee Amendments to SB 369 Page 2 of 2

On page 6, in lines 5 and 6, strike "Economic Matters" and substitute "<u>Ways and</u> <u>Means</u>"; and in line 8, strike "regulations adopted under".